in accordance with
Rules 2,63 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and .
Sectiaoiss ssugsag of u?g NOTICE of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

a’ii
LA

Companies House

>
<
[=)
=z
&)
=

AT

30/09.’2019 #147
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

I S
Company nursber FEFB FEWG

Company name in full | Tele-Traffic (U.K.) Limited

|

< Filling in this form
Please complete m typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s hame

Full forename(s) ’ Timothy Frank

Surname | Corfield

E Liquidator’s address

Building name/numberl 26/28 Goodall Street

Street ] Walsall o
Post town 1 West Midlands

County/Region ‘

Postcods wis[1] [1]alt [
Country f

u Liguidator’s name ©

Full forename(s} E

Surname

0 Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about
ancther fiquidator.

I Liquidator's address @

Building name/mumber l

Street r

Post town [

County/Region ‘

Postcode "liliipia 7;7(—fv

Country , ) o

8 Other liquidator
Use this section 1o tell us about
another hiquidator.

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date 16 b 20l1le

q

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

5 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A}) of the
insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 95(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

Statement of concurrence

m Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sonature

X B X
Signature date EE"‘;_ ﬁ;@ P;W’TE

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

mresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a guery
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name T|m0thy Ffank Corﬁeld

@ Where to send

| e Griffin & King Insolvency

|

Addhess

26/28 Goodall Street
Walsall

Post town

|
|
|

West Midlands

Ceunty/Reqion

" dwislal Tafafi ]

, Country

bXx

Telephane

01922 722205

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

(7 You have attached the required documents.

3 You have signed the farm.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04417 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs /

Statement as to affairs of \t
Tele-Traffic (U.K.} Limited

on the 16 September 2019, being a date not more than 1 ays before the date of
the resolution for winding up
e

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Fult Name ?AU‘L _)DN'A’THA\») AAQB-M‘Y
—

Signed

Dated \L  SemEmBEn 2014




Tele-Traffic (U.K) Limited

Statement Of Affairs as at 16 September 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Vaiue Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Intangible Assets - Development Costs 160,070.00 Uncerain
NIL NIiL

Factored Bapk Debts §3,201.08 £3,201.09
Lioyds Commercial Finance (75,844.17)

17,256.82 17.256.92
Assets subject to floafing charge:
Leasehold Improvements 3,239.00 NIL
Plant & Machinery 4,035.00 Uncertain
Fixtures & Fittings 22,598.00 Uncertain
Motor Vehicles 385.00 Uncertain
Stock 241,566.78 Uncertain
Uncharged assets:
Estimated fotal assets available for preferential creditors 'ﬁﬁg@

Signature

Date__ ik !M!wi"!




Tele-Traffic (U.K.) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 September 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated o

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 17,256.92
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Empicyee Claims - Arrears of Wages (Count=10) 5,088.91
Employee Claims - Holiday Pay {Count=7) 522064
) 10,309.55
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 6,847 .37
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
o NIL
6,947.37
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) =~ 3,473.68
Estimated fotal assets available for floating charge holders 3,47388
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Lioyds Bank pic 10,000.00
... 10,000.00
Estimated deficiencylsurplus cof assets after floating charges | (6,526.32)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 347368
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 3,473.68
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors(Count=22) 51,540.27
Employee Ciaims - Notice Pay & Wages(Coun{=10) 54,949.51
Employee Claims - Redundancy Pay({Count=8) 68,480.95
H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE 7,068.85
H M Revenue & Customs - VAT 42 .272.06
.. 22431164
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003} (220,837 85)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 6,526.32
Estimated deficiencylsurplus as regards creditors mmmwm_mﬂ”ﬁ(227,354.27)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 10,000.00
) 10,000.00
Estimated tota! deficiency/surplus as regards members _ (237,364.27}

Signature

Date  He ‘Qﬁ \ 2014\



90:1 ¢ 6102 16quedas ¢l

60°610Z "18A T0S Sl z 1o | 8bey
N 1 \~\

ioz (B[ aimeubig

Z2eve 419 PEAD MotmtEpA '9}BIsT [eLISNPU| a)ooyleaH ‘peoY SUloD 2 SPUB|PIA S191IN0D B5IMIBRI)g 008D
an'oee's 1IVHSH 'OLEPLE ‘Walesniar ‘198118 WoHeH § P17 oMjaLUDEOY 00%D
LV p8'GL T3¢ 9L X0 “Anqueg “Aepn wuydoosg PaYILT BdUBUL 4 |BIDIDULOD SpAOH 07D
00} ¥y LIS ‘Blusiiag 'ybnoig 'pECY uied 591 payLILT YN ueidasean €010

ANYIEN

628902 ‘atep|ly Auncy ‘alepiyl 'PECY BRI N8 SSBLSNG IBP|Y 4 || 81jUSD JsHaeseE] puelas os | Jasen 2010
1P 06262 VSN ‘21108 0D eluusius) 188)S UjuanD yineg 165 ou| ABojouyoa] Jasen [ogto]
00'000'01 g8y zeAD 'Bdg uoiblilies) ‘epeied ¢/ ‘Buueg 3iNg ojd yueg spAc 0012
0oL ¥HE FAD _>.:Ew>oo ,Umom poamIn | hmmm___.\/ FI3UISNG 21213 0L $8)8I008SYy ¥ UBLIU{ 001D
00'9vZ 370 228 ‘weybuiwlig 'usslo jleH 'peoY |leMiT be (saointag) siepndwod usaln) jleH ZOHD
58'890'/ ZZ| 863N ‘auf] uodn efiseamap ‘uojuagBuoT 'MalA Yied uolueg NHOY JAVd - SWOISND B BNUBADY INH LOHD
8022y ZZ1 963N ‘apseoman ‘ucjueqhuo 'maia yed uolusg ‘pun Buypuey swiejd fouaajosy LA - SWOISND g anuanay WH Q0HD
£6°2/6'2 Oy LAD "AUBA0D 'Iys@(a 4 ‘peOy ¥aollE W '8SNCH puelaing P17 MN $$8.8x3 |BJBpa 1042
79 i¥p A6 Z1LS7 'SPaan 'g0zg %08 Od P11 sjusuodwo ojuoea|g [euied 0042
§8°08b'89 Aed Asuepunpsy - seaAc|dwg 9030
p0 pYe vs Aed aonoN - sevhoduig §030
Y600 (Jaid uop) sieany sBepp - saakojdug $030
9 022'S Aed AeplioH - sashoidwig £0320
L6 880'S ({a1d) sieairy aBepp - seakojdwg Z030
00'tL X9¥ LON 'WeyButjon jeang uopng g ‘'esnoy Alul] ‘ldes] Asuaniosy uo-3 1030
Q04 ADQO 223N .wEC. cOQD Z)ISBIMAN _wtmn* SSaushg jeaen _>m>> X0 JeAlg 2| JUn suolag||os ssauisng ||IBWS 33 0032
00°000°L 0¥ ZAM “uojdwediaaop 'IIH MeUS 18s)g abioen | [lBUNN a)iup MeQ L0Q0
£0°000'9 NDZ 01371 'sdyszelsadia] 'Aappuly ‘afeqng 'aso1D siubiuy vl paj senbuyos) ubisag 00G0
0L LSY' Y ZdS PEAD MOIMIBAA ‘BlBIST [BUISNoU| yoouBpaas ‘PROM UCiEAA € P37 sHeg pawint Anusaog Z002
001 281 BXYS '8UYSYD ‘MOISWIIN ‘PROX Plalsa(ooel | od uoieyn 1000
00'88E"L THZ EAD 'AnUBACD 'BJEs] [BL)SNPU| Asjuig 'ABAA SSIMUOIOH 88-FO SIUN pajiLL sjuaLudolaaa wopBuiacy 0020
0oL HYl LHO 'Weying ‘'MoY aouaptaold ‘31 Weyng ‘as idag oid 1.8 0080
0oL 5dB GNS 'SIYSHAA 'LopUIMS |1 JIIWPUIAL ‘€971 Xog Od B}y suoyn|es ssauisng Jels||y (403 40)
0oL €712 84S ‘lojslg 'UsaID) SUCSIBWT 'BALQ PODMYBRD 9SBIT| LIO4 BAA PRI IAROWOINY 7Y LovO
ATk B40 %405 'audsduery 'ulinalaguie 4 'anuday WAKLNG 'ashat ey P (B yeueydy VD
3 sSsaippy ouweN Asy

siojlpain Auedwon - g

pejlul ('M'N) duyrIL-8laL
Aousajosu) Buiy g UL



9014 6107 1oqualdes £} 80°6L0Z 1A 1108 Sdl 2 Je g afied

sinjeubls

9£'595°0Z¢ Bujyeijo] seuug LE
0oy ZHS ZEAD 'BdS U0iBuiLEsT] |1y LOLBAII 'ASNCH BRISIeAlY IRUNOT 12NSIG AAMIEA, LOAD
oot OV £ ‘weybuiuig 18sang (8o 0z 'asncH enby sNid a1 BOMD
3 ssalppy QWEN Aay

sioypadn Auedwoq - g
panwry (°'N) Die1L-8)91
Rousaajosu| Bupy 9 Uiydo



8011 6102 Jaquaideg g

0107 18A 108 sdl

i jo | abeg

anjeufig

000°01 Buyejol seLnug AeuipiQ §
ooose' L oL 08z'L oot Kieunpagy SIUOW Yyeaa(] OOWRH
00 0521 0ot 06Z'¢ 0oL freulpiQ S9UO SUYD 0CTH
[HleNileFA 0oL sz’ 00t Aeupg MBLEBS) BN I C0OH

ddg ¥i3

00'052's no't 052G 0oL ArwpiC WORPUOT TSNMID E._oxmm_)\, gy 'Jamo ) Asjexiag 'gg Juswiedy Neles UBYIBUO[ INB4 41 LOSH
po'ooe't 00} 000'L ool AruIpIO) DEF FEAD 'BUYSHOMUBAA HDIMIBAA 'DUET J[ISBD ‘SMIA SHIBWN 6 neuey ablosny sioues 4 U DOSH
dry panen eseyssad saseyg anjep
Jwy |B)o)  dn peiien 30 ‘ON |EHIWON adA] SSBIppY SuieN Aay

slaployaleys - o
papwi ("4 N) duselL-31e L
Aoauanajosug Buly 9 ulLo



(a) Insert full name and address
of registered office of company
to which statement of affairs
relates

({b) Insert date statement of
affairs was certified

(¢} Insert full name of person
who signed the statement of
affairs regarding the
statement of affairs being
concurred with

(d}) [nsert full name and address
of person making statement

"Delete as applicable

{e) Please list matters in the
statement of affairs which
you are not in agreement
with, or which you consider to
be erroneous or misleading,
or matters to which you have
no direct knowledge and
indicate reason for listing
them

Statement of concurrence

Name of Company

Tele-Traffic (U.K.} Limited

Company number
02737600

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (a)
Tele-Traffic (U.K.) Limited, C2 Harris Road, Warwick, Warwickshire, CV34

5JU (“the company”)

—

made on (b) 16 September 2019

by (c) Paul Garratt
Statement of Truth

| (d) Francis George Garratt of @ Marks Mews, Castle Lane, Warwick,

CVv34 4BQ

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe

that the facts stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and

complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it was

placed into liquidation.

Full name _FRANCIY
Signed - e
77

RGE GARRATT

.

/
Dated 16 SEPTEMBER 2019




